

In the Court of the Judge, Motor Accident Claim Tribunal,  
Gangarampur at Buniadpur, Dakshin Dinajpur

**M. A. C. Case No. 07 of 2021**

Com. Reg. No. 07 of 2021

05  
10.05.2022

Today is fixed for appearance of the parties and further order.

Today Learned Advocate on behalf of the petitioner files hazira, a petition under Section 151 of the C.P.C. for necessary amendment of the Claim Petition. Amended Claim Petition and postal requisite upon the O.P. Ins. Co. Ltd. also filed.

The record is taken up for hearing the petition under Section 151 of the C.P.C. for amendment of the Claim Petition.

Heard the Learned Advocate on behalf of the petitioner.

Perused.

The amendment, as sought for, is formal in nature and does not change the nature and character of the case. Considering all, the petition under Section 151 of the C.P.C. is allowed. The amended Claim Petition be treated as original and placed on record.

Issue notice upon the O.P. Ins. Co. Ltd.

Petitioner is directed to file affidavit showing service of notice upon the O.P. Ins. Co. Ltd. at it's registered office by the next date positively.

Fix \_\_\_\_\_ for filing affidavit by the petitioner showing service of notice.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Judge,  
Motor Accident Claim Tribunal  
Gangarampur at Buniadpur  
Dakshin Dinajpur

Judge,  
Motor Accident Claim Tribunal  
Gangarampur at Buniadpur  
Dakshin Dinajpur